Seat No.:

Diploma Sem-I [Computer Aided Costume Design & Dress M aking] examination January 2009

Date: 01/01 /2009

Enrolment No.

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Subject code: 310011
Subject Name: Clothing Construction - |

Total Marks: 70

I nstructions:

1. Attempt all questions.

2. Make suitable assumptions wherever necessary.
3. Figurestotheright indicate full marks.

Q.1
Q.2

Q.3
Q.3
Q.4
Q.4
Q.5

(@)
(b)
(b)

(@)
(b)
(€)
(d)

Which tools are used in Clothing Construction? Explain in detail.

How many techniques of taking measurements are there? Which oneis
best and Why?
Discuss cutting tools in brief.
OR
Discuss marking toolsin brief.
Explain how to operate sewing machine and write a note on
Functions of five parts of it.
OR
Discuss types and maintenance of Sewing machine
What is Fabric? Describe any Five characteristics of Fabric
OR
Discuss Following in brief
1. Pin cushions 2. Thread  3.Iron 4. Bobbin winder
Write Short note (any two)
Tucks and Pleats
Seams
History of Sewing machine
Different type of Pockets

Time: 11:00am-1:30pm
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